

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

LOGO		ABC										COMPANY'S DETAIL		
		XYZ, OR												
DATE		SCOPE: LANDSCAPE										TOTAL BID	\$	630,003
	ITEMS	QUANTITY		MATERIAL		TIME			LABOR		TOTALS			
SR #	CSI SECT./ DETAILS#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY WITH WASTAGE	UNIT MATERIAL COST	TOTAL MATERIAL COST	LABOR RATE	UNIT LABOR HOUR	TOTAL LABOR HOUR	UNIT LABOR COST	TOTAL LABOR COST	TOTAL ITEM COST	TOTAL TRADE COST	
BASE BID														
		GENERAL CONDITIONS											\$	42,000
1		SITE SUPERVISION, FINAL CLEANUP AND DUMPSTER	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$	42,000	
		LANDSCAPING											\$	298,816
							TOTAL LABOR HRS		3198.68					
		SOFTSCAPE												
2	LA1, LA4	4" BARK MULCH OVER COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SF	9430	\$ 0.8	\$ 7,638	\$ 46.31	0.013	118.86	\$ 0.6	\$ 5,504	\$ 13,142		
3		PLAY AREA SYNTHETIC TURF - W/ 1/2" INFILL OVER URETHANE BINDER - OVER SBR CUSHION LAYER OF FOAM PAD NOTE: PROVIDED BY OWNER	SF	6651		\$ -	\$ 60.42	0.044	289.99	\$ 2.6	\$ 17,521	\$ 17,521		
4		NAIL BOARD FOR SYNTHETIC TURF PERIMETER INSTALTION	LF	345	\$ 1.4	\$ 494	\$ 46.31	0.028	9.55	\$ 1.3	\$ 442	\$ 936		
		EDGING												
5	LA1, LA4	STEEL EDGING	LF	433	\$ 7.5	\$ 3,229	\$ 68.26	0.045	19.48	\$ 3.1	\$ 1,329	\$ 4,558		
		TREES												
6		CODE: ACM BOTANICAL NAME: ACER MACROPHYLLUM COMMON NAME: BIG LEAF MAPLE SIZE: 2" CAL REMARKS: MATCHING, LIMBED UPTO APPROX 6FT	EA	8	\$ 195.0	\$ 1,560	\$ 72.64	3.850	30.80	\$ 279.7	\$ 2,237	\$ 3,797		
7		CODE: ACRR BOTANICAL NAME: ACER RUBRUM 'RED SUNSET' COMMON NAME: RED SUNSET MAPLE SIZE: 2" CAL REMARKS: MATCHING, LIMBED UPTO APPROX 6FT	EA	11	\$ 195.0	\$ 2,145	\$ 72.64	3.850	42.35	\$ 279.7	\$ 3,076	\$ 5,221		
8		CODE: ALR BOTANICAL NAME: ALNUS RUBRA COMMON NAME: RED ALDER SIZE: 2" CAL REMARKS: MATCHING, FULL	EA	3	\$ 238.5	\$ 715	\$ 72.64	3.850	11.55	\$ 279.7	\$ 839	\$ 1,554		
9		CODE: CABF BOTANICAL NAME: CARPINUS BETUUS 'FASTIGIATA' COMMON NAME: PYRAMINDAL EUROPEAN HORNBEAM SIZE: 2" CAL REMARKS: MATCHING, LIMBED UPTO APPROX 6FT	EA	5	\$ 509.0	\$ 2,545	\$ 72.64	3.850	19.25	\$ 279.7	\$ 1,398	\$ 3,943		
10		CODE: CECE BOTANICAL NAME: CERCIS CANADENSIS 'FOREST PANSY' COMMON NAME: FOREST PANSY REDBUD SIZE: 6' HT. REMARKS: SINGLE STEM, B&B, MATCHING, FULL	EA	6	\$ 129.0	\$ 774	\$ 72.64	1.907	11.44	\$ 138.5	\$ 831	\$ 1,605		

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

LOGO		ABC								COMPANY'S DETAIL			
		XYZ, OR											
		SCOPE: LANDSCAPE								TOTAL BID \$ 630,003			
DATE													
SR #	CSI SECT./ DETAILS#	ITEMS	QUANTITY		MATERIAL		TIME			LABOR		TOTALS	
		DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY WITH WASTAGE	UNIT MATERIAL COST	TOTAL MATERIAL COST	LABOR RATE	UNIT LABOR HOUR	TOTAL LABOR HOUR	UNIT LABOR COST	TOTAL LABOR COST	TOTAL ITEM COST	TOTAL TRADE COST
11	LA6	CODE: COE BOTANICAL NAME: CORNUS KOUA 'EDDIE'S WHITE WONDER' COMMON NAME: WHITE WONDER DOGWOOD SIZE: 1.5" CAL REMARKS: SINGLE STEM, B&B, MATCHING, FULL	EA	10	\$ 165.0	\$ 1,650	\$ 72.64	2.425	24.25	\$ 176.1	\$ 1,761	\$ 3,411	
12		CODE: PIPO BOTANICAL NAME: PINUS PONDEROSA COMMON NAME: PONDEROSA PINE SIZE: 6' HT. REMARKS: MATCHING, FULL, B&B	EA	14	\$ 345.0	\$ 4,830	\$ 72.64	1.907	26.70	\$ 138.5	\$ 1,939	\$ 6,769	
13		CODE: QG BOTANICAL NAME: QUERCUS GARRYANA COMMON NAME: OREGON WHITE OAK SIZE: 1.5" CAL REMARKS: SINGLE STEM, B&B, MATCHING, FULL	EA	4	\$ 240.0	\$ 960	\$ 72.64	2.425	9.70	\$ 176.1	\$ 705	\$ 1,665	
14		CODE: ZSGV BOTANICAL NAME: ZELKOVA SERRATA 'GREEN VASE' COMMON NAME: GREEN VASE ZELKOVA SIZE: 2" CAL REMARKS: MATCHING, LIMBED UPTO APPROX 6FT	EA	3	\$ 233.0	\$ 699	\$ 72.64	3.850	11.55	\$ 279.7	\$ 839	\$ 1,538	
15		CODE: ZSVG BOTANICAL NAME: ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' COMMON NAME: SAWLEAF ZELKOVA SIZE: 2" CAL REMARKS: MATCHING, LIMBED UPTO APPROX 6FT	EA	9	\$ 195.0	\$ 1,755	\$ 72.64	3.850	34.65	\$ 279.7	\$ 2,517	\$ 4,272	
		SHRUBS											
16		CODE: AUC BOTANICAL NAME: ARBUTUS UNEDO 'COMPACTA' COMMON NAME: DWARF STRAWBERRY TREE SIZE: 5 GAL REMARKS: MATCHING, FULL	EA	42	\$ 70.0	\$ 2,938	\$ 72.64	0.425	17.85	\$ 30.9	\$ 1,297	\$ 4,234	
17		CODE: COSK BOTANICAL NAME: CORNUS SERICEA 'KELSEY' COMMON NAME: DWARF REDTWIG DOGWOOD SIZE: 2 GAL REMARKS: MATCHING, FULL	EA	28	\$ 25.0	\$ 699	\$ 72.64	0.315	8.82	\$ 22.9	\$ 641	\$ 1,340	
18		CODE: EUAC BOTANICAL NAME: EUONYMUS ALATUS 'COMPACTUS' COMMON NAME: COMPACT BURNING BUSH SIZE: 3 GAL REMARKS: MATCHING, FULL	EA	70	\$ 74.9	\$ 5,240	\$ 72.64	0.315	22.05	\$ 22.9	\$ 1,602	\$ 6,841	
19		CODE: MC BOTANICAL NAME: MYRICA CALIFORNICA COMMON NAME: PACIFIC WAX MYRTLE SIZE: 5 GAL REMARKS: MATCHING, FULL	EA	26	\$ 55.0	\$ 1,429	\$ 72.64	0.425	11.05	\$ 30.9	\$ 803	\$ 2,232	

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

LOGO		ABC									COMPANY'S DETAIL		
		XYZ, OR											
		SCOPE: LANDSCAPE									TOTAL BID \$ 630,003		
DATE													
		ITEMS	QUANTITY		MATERIAL		TIME			LABOR		TOTALS	
SR #	CSI SECT./ DETAILS#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY WITH WASTAGE	UNIT MATERIAL COST	TOTAL MATERIAL COST	LABOR RATE	UNIT LABOR HOUR	TOTAL LABOR HOUR	UNIT LABOR COST	TOTAL LABOR COST	TOTAL ITEM COST	TOTAL TRADE COST
20	LA6	CODE: PLO BOTANICAL NAME: PRUNUS LAUROCERASUS 'OTTO LUYKEN' COMMON NAME: OTTO LUYKEN ENGLISH LAUREL SIZE: 3 GAL REMARKS: MATCHING, FULL	EA	53	\$ 85.0	\$ 4,505	\$ 72.64	0.315	16.70	\$ 22.9	\$ 1,213	\$ 5,718	
21		CODE: SPBG BOTANICAL NAME: SPIRAEA X BUMALDA 'GOLDMOUND' COMMON NAME: GOLD MOUND SPIREA SIZE: 3 GAL REMARKS: MATCHING, FULL	EA	28	\$ 75.0	\$ 2,099	\$ 72.64	0.315	8.82	\$ 22.9	\$ 641	\$ 2,740	
22		CODE: VID BOTANICAL NAME: VIBURNUM DAVIDII COMMON NAME: DAVID VIBURNUM SIZE: 3 GAL REMARKS: MATCHING, FULL	EA	26	\$ 21.0	\$ 546	\$ 72.64	0.315	8.19	\$ 22.9	\$ 595	\$ 1,141	
23		CODE: VIT BOTANICAL NAME: VIBURNUM TINUS 'SPRING BOUQUET' COMMON NAME: SPRING BOUQUET LAURESTINUS SIZE: 5GAL REMARKS: MATCHING, FULL	EA	18	\$ 24.5	\$ 441	\$ 72.64	0.425	7.65	\$ 30.9	\$ 556	\$ 997	
		GROUND COVERS											
24	LA6	CODE: CAO BOTANICAL NAME: CAREX OBNUPTA COMMON NAME: SLOUGH SEDGE SIZE: 4" POT REMARKS: MATCHING, FULL, 12" O.C.	EA	177	\$ 5.0	\$ 881	\$ 72.64	0.125	22.13	\$ 9.1	\$ 1,607	\$ 2,489	
25		CODE: PEAH BOTANICAL NAME: PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES 'HAMELN' COMMON NAME: HAMELIN FOUNTAIN GRASS SIZE: 2 GAL REMARKS: MATCHING, FULL	EA	50	\$ 40.0	\$ 1,998	\$ 72.64	0.315	15.75	\$ 22.9	\$ 1,144	\$ 3,142	
26		CODE: RFG BOTANICAL NAME: RUDBECKIA FULGIDA 'GOLDSTRUM' COMMON NAME: BLACK-EYED SUSAN SIZE: 1 GAL REMARKS: 15" O.C.	EA	63	\$ 35.9	\$ 2,264	\$ 72.64	0.285	17.96	\$ 20.7	\$ 1,304	\$ 3,568	
		BULBS											
27	LA6	CODE: NAK BOTANICAL NAME: Narcissus x 'King Alfred' COMMON NAME: King Alfred Daffodil SIZE: BULB REMARKS: 15" O.C.	EA	63	\$ 1.6	\$ 101	\$ 72.64	0.100	6.30	\$ 7.3	\$ 458	\$ 558	
		TRESS/SHRUBS PLANTING											
28		COMPACTED TOPSOIL BELOW ROOT BALL	CY	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46.31	0.321	1.87	\$ 14.9	\$ 87	\$ 87	

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

LOGO	ABC										COMPANY'S DETAIL		
	XYZ, OR												
DATE	SCOPE: LANDSCAPE										TOTAL BID	\$	630,003
	ITEMS			QUANTITY		MATERIAL		TIME		LABOR		TOTALS	
SR #	CSI SECT./ DETAILS#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY WITH WASTAGE	UNIT MATERIAL COST	TOTAL MATERIAL COST	LABOR RATE	UNIT LABOR HOUR	TOTAL LABOR HOUR	UNIT LABOR COST	TOTAL LABOR COST	TOTAL ITEM COST	TOTAL TRADE COST
29	LA6	PLANTING SOIL W/ SPECIFIED FERTILIZER	CY	131	\$ 22.5	\$ 2,937	\$ 46.31	0.632	82.51	\$ 29.3	\$ 3,820	\$ 6,758	
30		MULCH	SF	1651	\$ 0.8	\$ 1,337	\$ 46.31	0.010	16.51	\$ 0.5	\$ 764	\$ 2,101	
31		GRASS/SEEDING	SF	363	\$ 0.2	\$ 73	\$ 46.96	0.010	3.63	\$ 0.5	\$ 170	\$ 243	
		EARTHWORK											
32		EXCAVATE FOR PLANTING	CY	136	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46.31	1.189	162.13	\$ 55.0	\$ 7,507	\$ 7,507	
33		HAUL-OFF EXTRA MATERIAL	CY	136	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46.31	0.298	40.58	\$ 13.8	\$ 1,879	\$ 1,879	
		TOPSOIL											
34	LA6	IMPORT TOPSOIL (18") FOR PLANTING BED (518 CY)	SF	9331	\$ 1.3	\$ 11,664	\$ 46.31	0.018	163.82	\$ 0.8	\$ 7,586	\$ 19,250	
35		IMPORT TOPSOIL (6") FOR LAWN AREAS (1849 CY)	SF	99824	\$ 0.4	\$ 41,593	\$ 46.31	0.008	817.82	\$ 0.4	\$ 37,869	\$ 79,462	
		GRASS/MULCH											
36	LA6	3" MULCH AT PLANTING BED (86 CY)	SF	9331	\$ 0.6	\$ 5,668	\$ 46.31	0.009	88.21	\$ 0.4	\$ 4,085	\$ 9,753	
37		SEEDING/GRASS FOR LAWN AREAS	SF	99824	\$ 0.2	\$ 19,965	\$ 46.96	0.010	998.24	\$ 0.5	\$ 46,879	\$ 66,844	
		IRRIGATION SYSTEM											\$ 109,042
							TOTAL LABOR HRS		1547.55				
		IRRIGATION											
38		HUNTER PROS-12 10 SERIES SHRUB SPRAY, 12IN. POP-UP. CO-MOLDED WIPER SEAL WITH UV RESISTANT MATERIAL	EA	2	\$ 9.6	\$ 19	\$ 69.38	0.325	0.65	\$ 22.5	\$ 45	\$ 64	
39		HUNTER PROS-12 12 SERIES SHRUB SPRAY, 12IN. POP-UP. CO-MOLDED WIPER SEAL WITH UV RESISTANT MATERIAL.	EA	8	\$ 9.6	\$ 77	\$ 69.38	0.325	2.60	\$ 22.5	\$ 180	\$ 257	
40		HUNTER MP STRIP PROS-06-PRS30-CV ROTATOR, 6IN. POP-UP WITH FACTORY INSTALLED CHECK VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATED TO 30 PSI, MP ROTATOR NOZZLE ON PRS30 BODY. LST=IVORY LEFT STRIP, SST=BROWN SIDE STRIP, RST=COPPER RIGHT STRIP.	EA	109	\$ 18.6	\$ 2,025	\$ 69.38	0.325	35.43	\$ 22.5	\$ 2,458	\$ 4,483	
41		HUNTER MP2000 PROS-06-PRS30-CV TURF ROTATOR, 6IN. POP-UP WITH FACTORY INSTALLED CHECK VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATED TO 30 PSI, MP ROTATOR NOZZLE ON PRS30 BODY. K=BLACK ADJ ARC 90-210, G=GREEN ADJ ARC 210-270, R=RED 360 ARC.	EA	103	\$ 18.6	\$ 1,914	\$ 69.38	0.325	33.48	\$ 22.5	\$ 2,323	\$ 4,236	
42		HUNTER MP3000 PROS-06-PRS30-CV TURF ROTATOR, 6IN. POP-UP WITH FACTORY INSTALLED CHECK VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATED TO 30 PSI, MP ROTATOR NOZZLE ON PRS30 BODY. B=BLUE ADJ ARC 90-210, Y=YELLOW ADJ ARC 210-270, A=GRAY 360 ARC.	EA	198	\$ 18.6	\$ 3,679	\$ 69.38	0.325	64.35	\$ 22.5	\$ 4,465	\$ 8,144	
43		HUNTER MP800SR PROS-06-PRS30-CV ROTATOR, 6IN. POP-UP WITH CHECK VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATED TO 30 PSI, MP ROTATOR NOZZLE ON PRS30 BODY. ADJ=ORANGE AND GRAY (ARC 90-210), 360=LIME GREEN AND GRAY (ARC 360)	EA	51	\$ 18.6	\$ 948	\$ 69.38	0.325	16.58	\$ 22.5	\$ 1,150	\$ 2,098	

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

LOGO		ABC										COMPANY'S DETAIL	
		XYZ, OR											
		SCOPE: LANDSCAPE										TOTAL BID \$ 630,003	
DATE													
SR #	CSI SECT./ DETAILS#	ITEMS	QUANTITY		MATERIAL		TIME			LABOR		TOTALS	
		DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY WITH WASTAGE	UNIT MATERIAL COST	TOTAL MATERIAL COST	LABOR RATE	UNIT LABOR HOUR	TOTAL LABOR HOUR	UNIT LABOR COST	TOTAL LABOR COST	TOTAL ITEM COST	TOTAL TRADE COST
44	LA7	HUNTER MP815 PROS-06-PRS30-CV ROTATOR, 6IN. POP-UP WITH CHECK VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATED TO 30 PSI, MP ROTATOR NOZZLE ON PRS30 BODY. M=MAROON AND GRAY ADJ ARC 90 TO 210, L=LIGHT BLUE AND GRAY 210 TO 270 ARC, O=OLIVE AND GRAY 360 ARC.	EA	41	\$ 18.6	\$ 762	\$ 69.38	0.325	13.33	\$ 22.5	\$ 925	\$ 1,686	
45		HUNTER ICV-G-DC 1IN. PLASTIC ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVES, GLOBE CONFIGURATION, WITH NPT THREADED INLET/OUTLET, FOR COMMERCIAL/MUNICIPAL USE. WITH ACCU-SYNC PRESSURE DIAL.	EA	3	\$ 84.9	\$ 255	\$ 69.38	0.655	1.97	\$ 45.4	\$ 136	\$ 391	
46		HUNTER ICV-G-DC 1-1/2IN. PLASTIC ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL VALVES, GLOBE CONFIGURATION, WITH NPT THREADED INLET/OUTLET, FOR COMMERCIAL/MUNICIPAL USE. WITH ACCU-SYNC PRESSURE DIAL.	EA	13	\$ 108.7	\$ 1,414	\$ 69.38	0.655	8.52	\$ 45.4	\$ 591	\$ 2,004	
47		NIBCO T-113 CLASS 125 BRONZE GATE MANUAL CONTROL VALVE WITH WHEEL HANDLE, SAME SIZE AS MAINLINE PIPE DIAMETER AT VALVE LOCATION. SIZE RANGE - 3IN.	EA	6	\$ 244.8	\$ 1,469	\$ 70.61	0.382	2.29	\$ 27.0	\$ 162	\$ 1,631	
48		ZURN 950XL DOUBLE CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY: 1-1/2".	EA	1	\$ 564.9	\$ 565	\$ 70.61	1.224	1.22	\$ 86.4	\$ 86	\$ 651	
49		HUNTER NODE-BT-100,200,400 1-STATION, BLUETOOTH CONTROLLER, OUTDOOR, BATTERY POWERED WITH DC LATCHING SOLENOID INCLUDED.	EA	2	\$ 108.2	\$ 216	\$ 70.61	1.142	2.28	\$ 80.6	\$ 161	\$ 378	
50		HUNTER NODE-BT-100,200,400 2-STATION, BLUETOOTH CONTROLLER, OUTDOOR, BATTERY POWERED WITH DC LATCHING SOLENOID INCLUDED.	EA	3	\$ 155.0	\$ 465	\$ 70.61	1.324	3.97	\$ 93.5	\$ 280	\$ 746	
51		HUNTER NODE-BT-100,200,400 4-STATION, BLUETOOTH CONTROLLER, OUTDOOR, BATTERY POWERED WITH DC LATCHING SOLENOID INCLUDED.	EA	2	\$ 189.5	\$ 379	\$ 70.61	1.550	3.10	\$ 109.4	\$ 219	\$ 598	
52		2" WATER METER	EA	1	\$ 495.0	\$ 495	\$ 70.61	1.334	1.33	\$ 94.2	\$ 94	\$ 589	
		PIPING											
53		IRRIGATION MAINLINE: PVC SCHEDULE 40: 3" THROUGHOUT.	LF	1427	\$ 1.5	\$ 2,112	\$ 70.61	0.040	57.07	\$ 2.8	\$ 4,030	\$ 6,141	
54		PIPE SLEEVE: PVC CLASS 200 TYPICAL PIPE SLEEVE FOR IRRIGATION PIPE. PIPE SLEEVE SIZE SHALL ALLOW FOR IRRIGATION PIPING AND THEIR RELATED COUPLINGS TO EASILY SLIDE THROUGH SLEEVING MATERIAL. EXTEND SLEEVES 18 INCHES BEYOND EDGES OF PAVING OR CONSTRUCTION.	LF	246	\$ 3.0	\$ 739	\$ 70.61	0.302	74.41	\$ 21.3	\$ 5,254	\$ 5,993	
55		IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE: PVC SCHEDULE 40, 1"	LF	8252	\$ 0.4	\$ 3,053	\$ 70.61	0.025	206.29	\$ 1.8	\$ 14,566	\$ 17,619	
56		IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE: PVC SCHEDULE 40, 1-1/4"	LF	641	\$ 0.5	\$ 321	\$ 70.61	0.026	16.68	\$ 1.8	\$ 1,177	\$ 1,498	
57		IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE: PVC SCHEDULE 40, 1-1/2"	LF	147	\$ 0.6	\$ 88	\$ 70.61	0.027	3.96	\$ 1.9	\$ 280	\$ 368	
58		IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE: PVC SCHEDULE 40, 2"	LF	353	\$ 0.8	\$ 282	\$ 70.61	0.032	11.29	\$ 2.3	\$ 797	\$ 1,080	

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

LOGO	ABC										COMPANY'S DETAIL		
	XYZ, OR												
DATE	SCOPE: LANDSCAPE										TOTAL BID	\$	630,003
	ITEMS	QUANTITY	MATERIAL		TIME		LABOR		TOTALS				
SR #	CSI SECT./ DETAILS#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY WITH WASTAGE	UNIT MATERIAL COST	TOTAL MATERIAL COST	LABOR RATE	UNIT LABOR HOUR	TOTAL LABOR HOUR	UNIT LABOR COST	TOTAL LABOR COST	TOTAL ITEM COST	TOTAL TRADE COST
59		IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE: PVC SCHEDULE 40, 2-1/2"	LF	363	\$ 1.3	\$ 461	\$ 70.61	0.036	13.07	\$ 2.5	\$ 923	\$ 1,384	
		TRENCHING FOR PIPES											
60		TRENCH AND EXCAVATE FOR PIPING	CY	518	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46.31	1.189	615.35	\$ 55.0	\$ 28,494	\$ 28,494	
61		SAND BEDDING	CY	104	\$ 18.5	\$ 1,916	\$ 46.31	0.632	65.45	\$ 29.3	\$ 3,031	\$ 4,946	
62		BACKFILL FOR PIPING	CY	415	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46.31	0.632	262.13	\$ 29.3	\$ 12,138	\$ 12,138	
63		HAUL-OFF EXTRA MATERIAL	CY	103	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46.31	0.298	30.76	\$ 13.8	\$ 1,424	\$ 1,424	
		PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION											\$ 23,828
							TOTAL LABOR HRS		343.77				
		PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT											
		FOOTING											
64	LA1	A: 1'-6"DIAx2'-6"H CONCRETE FOOTING NO OF FOOTINGS: 29 EA	CY	5	\$ 304.2	\$ 1,590	\$ 56.89	6.415	33.54	\$ 364.9	\$ 1,908	\$ 3,498	
65		B: 1'-2"DIAx2'-6"H CONCRETE FOOTING NO OF FOOTINGS: 18 EA	CY	2	\$ 304.2	\$ 596	\$ 56.89	6.415	12.57	\$ 364.9	\$ 715	\$ 1,311	
66		D: 2'-0"DIAx2'-6"H CONCRETE FOOTING NO OF FOOTINGS: 8 EA	CY	3	\$ 304.2	\$ 778	\$ 56.89	6.415	16.41	\$ 364.9	\$ 934	\$ 1,712	
67		K: 3'-0"DIAx2'-6"H CONCRETE FOOTING NO OF FOOTINGS: 1 EA	CY	1	\$ 304.2	\$ 219	\$ 56.89	6.415	4.62	\$ 364.9	\$ 263	\$ 482	
68		M: 2'-0"DIAx3'-6"H CONCRETE FOOTING NO OF FOOTINGS: 2 EA	CY	1	\$ 304.2	\$ 272	\$ 56.89	6.415	5.74	\$ 364.9	\$ 327	\$ 599	
		FORMWORK											
69		FORMWORK FOR CONCRETE	SF	744	\$ 2.0	\$ 1,487	\$ 57.43	0.037	27.51	\$ 2.1	\$ 1,580	\$ 3,067	
		EARTHWORKS											
70		EXCAVATION FOR CONCRETE	CY	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46.31	1.189	23.67	\$ 55.0	\$ 1,096	\$ 1,096	
71		BACKFILL FOR CONCRETE	CY	9	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46.31	0.632	5.42	\$ 29.3	\$ 251	\$ 251	
72		HAUL-OFF	CY	11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 46.31	0.298	3.37	\$ 13.8	\$ 156	\$ 156	
		PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT (OFCI)											
73		ROXALL SEE SAW 6245	EA	1		\$ -	\$ 55.48	8.420	8.42	\$ 467.1	\$ 467	\$ 467	
74		G6 6310	EA	1		\$ -	\$ 55.48	5.150	5.15	\$ 285.7	\$ 286	\$ 286	
75		SOLO SPINNER 6246	EA	1		\$ -	\$ 55.48	4.112	4.11	\$ 228.1	\$ 228	\$ 228	
76		FREESTANDING DUELING WAVE ZIP SLIDE 18396	EA	1		\$ -	\$ 55.48	16.150	16.15	\$ 896.0	\$ 896	\$ 896	
77		SENSORY WAVE ARCH 3206	EA	1		\$ -	\$ 55.48	4.416	4.42	\$ 245.0	\$ 245	\$ 245	
78		ADA POWERSCAPE SWING ADD-A-BAY 10848	EA	3		\$ -	\$ 55.48	3.150	9.45	\$ 174.8	\$ 524	\$ 524	
79		BELT SEAT PACKAGE 5" O.D. 8918	EA	3		\$ -	\$ 55.48	0.800	2.40	\$ 44.4	\$ 133	\$ 133	
80		EXPRESSION SWING 5" TOPRAIL 8' HIGH 5145	EA	1		\$ -	\$ 55.48	3.125	3.13	\$ 173.4	\$ 173	\$ 173	
81		ENCLOSED TOT SEAT PACKAGE 5" O.D. 8914	EA	1		\$ -	\$ 55.48	0.800	0.80	\$ 44.4	\$ 44	\$ 44	
82		ZERO-G CHAIR PACKAGE (5 TO 12) WITH BEIGE CHAIR BRACE AND LATCH FOR 5" TOPRAIL 8' HIGH W/ GALV. VCHAIN 81757	EA	1		\$ -	\$ 46.21	4.944	4.94	\$ 228.4	\$ 228	\$ 228	
83		HORIZONTAL LADDER 81468, OVERHEAD LADDER ACCESS PACKAGE 90207	EA	1		\$ -	\$ 55.48	1.850	1.85	\$ 102.6	\$ 103	\$ 103	

LOGO	ABC	COMPANY'S DETAIL
	XYZ, OR	

	ITEMS		QUANTITY		MATERIAL		TIME			LABOR		TOTALS	
SR #	CSI SECT./ DETAILS#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY WITH WASTAGE	UNIT MATERIAL COST	TOTAL MATERIAL COST	LABOR RATE	UNIT LABOR HOUR	TOTAL LABOR HOUR	UNIT LABOR COST	TOTAL LABOR COST	TOTAL ITEM COST	TOTAL TRADE COST

--	--	--

[illegible]

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

LOGO		ABC									COMPANY'S DETAIL		
		XYZ, OR											
DATE		SCOPE: LANDSCAPE									TOTAL BID \$ 630,003		
		ITEMS	QUANTITY		MATERIAL		TIME			LABOR		TOTALS	
SR #	CSI SECT./ DETAILS#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY WITH WASTAGE	UNIT MATERIAL COST	TOTAL MATERIAL COST	LABOR RATE	UNIT LABOR HOUR	TOTAL LABOR HOUR	UNIT LABOR COST	TOTAL LABOR COST	TOTAL ITEM COST	TOTAL TRADE COST
107	LA1, LA4	PLAY AREA SYNTHETIC TURF - W/ 1/2" INFILL OVER URETHANE BINDER - OVER SBR CUSHION LAYER OF FOAM PAD	SF	-6651	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.42	0.044	289.99	\$ 2.6	\$ (17,521)	\$ (17,521)	
108		NAIL BOARD FOR SYNTHETIC TURF PERIMETER INSTALLTION	LF	-345	\$ 1.4	\$ (494)	\$ 46.31	0.028	9.55	\$ 1.3	\$ (442)	\$ (936)	
		ADD ITEM TO BID											
109		14" DEEP WOODCHIP PLAY SURFACING - PLAY AREA FILTER FABRIC - DRAIN ROCK	SF	6651	\$ 3.8	\$ 25,021	\$ 46.31	0.053	352.51	\$ 2.5	\$ 16,323	\$ 41,344	
						TOTAL ALTERNATE BID					\$ 22,888	\$ 22,888	